thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Pressure Bypass Temperature Controlled Bypass with
Integrated Pressure Relief
BOL/BOLR Series – Industrial Air Cooled Brazed
Aluminum Coolers Series
Options
Low noise
Serviceable internal pressure and temperature bypass

LN - Low Noise Option
(See LN Performance Curve Chart on page 3)
How to Order
* To register for XSelector® please go to www.thermaltransfer.com/get-in-touch/ and complete the XSelector® Inquiry form and submit.
  Download the XSelector® for both Apple and Android formats by searching for XSelector® in their App Stores. You must first register for XSelector® before using it on mobile devices.
+ For Explosion Proof motor option consult the factory.  Specify the Division, Class, and Group requirements for quoting.
*** 0 - No Motor option includes NEMA mounting and fan compatible component. For IEC version, please contact factory
Internal Bypass Options
Fluid Compatability
Petroleum/Mineral Oils
Oil/Water Emulsion
Water/Ethylene Glycol
BOL  1.1
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Performance Curves
BOL/BOLR Models with Standard P-BAR Core Performance
BOL/BOLR Models with Standard P-BAR Core Pressure Drop
For additional sizing information consider using TTP’s XSelector® online sizing Program.*
* To register for XSelector® please go to www.thermaltransfer.com/get-in-touch/ and complete the XSelector® Inquiry form and submit.
  Download the XSelector® for both Apple and Android formats by searching for XSelector® in their App Stores. You must first register for XSelector® before using it on mobile devices.
Note: Derate heat rejection values 15% if using 50 HZ motors.
(
BOL  1.2
thermaltransfer.com ttp-sales@apiheattransfer.com   +1.262.554.8330
Performance Curves
BOL Models with Low-Noise Option
The low noise option offers the BOL models with a reduced motor speed. This allows a lower sound level output for noise-sensitive applications.
LN (Low Noise) Information (60 HZ Nema Frame)
Note: Derate heat rejection values 15% if using 50 HZ motors.
Low noise ratings are lab tested in a 1/4 spherical pattern. Additional nearby objects can increase the sound level.
For additional sizing information consider using TTP’s XSelector® online sizing Program.*
* To register for XSelector® please go to www.thermaltransfer.com/get-in-touch/ and complete the XSelector® Inquiry form and submit.
  Download the XSelector® for both Apple and Android formats by searching for XSelector® in their App Stores. You must first register for XSelector® before using it on mobile devices.
Model CMM CFM Motor HP Voltage Phase Full Load Amps 230V RPM Frame
Sound
dB(A) at 3 FT
BOL-8 11 400 1/3
115/230 1 3.0
1725 48C 62
208-230/460 3 1.4
BOL-16 20 704 1/2
115/230 1 3.7
1725 48C 69
208-230/460 3 2.2
BOL-30 42 1470 1/2
115/230 1 3.7
1160 56C 67
208-230/460 3 2.0
BOL-400 31 1100 1
115/230 1 6.0
1725 56C 72
208-230/460 3 3.2
BOL-550 45 1582 1
115/230 1 6.3
1725 56C 85
230/460 3 3.2
BOL-725 50 1780 1-1/2
115/230 1 8.5
1725 56C 82
208-230/460 3 4.8
BOL-825 84 2950 1-1/2
115/230 1 10.0
1140 143TC 78
230/460 3 4.8
BOL-950 89 3150 1-1/2
115/230 1 8.6
1160 145TC 76
208-230/460 3 4.6
BOL-1100 104 3680 1-1/2 230/460 3 4.8 1160 182TC 75
BOL-1200 133 4690
1-1/2 115/230 1 8.2
1160
184TC